National Taiwan Normal University Directives for the Establishment of the Student Dormitory Arbitration Committee

Approved at the 2nd Office of Student Affairs Council meeting, 2024 Academic Year, on September 19, 2024 Amendments adopted at the 5th Office of Student Affairs Council meeting, 2024 Academic Year, on December 19, 2024

- The NTNU Directives for the Establishment of the Student Dormitory Arbitration Committee are formulated in accordance with the National Taiwan Normal University Regulations for Student Dormitory Counseling.
- 2. The Office of Student Affairs has set up the Student Dormitory Arbitration Committee (hereinafter referred to as the Committee) to provide counseling and review on disputes related to student dormitories.
- 3. The Committee consists of the Vice President for Student Affairs, Director and CEO of the Student Housing, the CEO of the Student Adviser Office, 5 faculty representatives, the Dormi-tory Director of each dormitory in the Student Dormitory Committee, and 1 representative of the Student Association, who are appointed by the Office of Student Affairs for a term of 1 year. The Vice President for Student Affairs shall be the chairperson of the Committee, and the Committee may be convened in case of dormitory disputes.
- 4. The meeting of the Committee shall be attended by more than half of the members, and resolutions shall only be passed with the approval of more than half of the members present.
- Those who are dissatisfied with the resolutions of the Committee may apply directly to the Student Grievances Committee of NTNU.
- 6. The Directives shall be approved by the Office of Student Affairs Council meeting and the Vice President for Student Affairs before implementation. The same shall apply to any amendments.

(This English translation is provided for reference only. The Chinese version shall prevail in case of any discrepancies between the English and Chinese versions.)